Gender Quiz

1. Which chromosome appears to determine the sex of a human?
a. W
b. X 
c. Y 
d. Z 
2. Extra or missing chromosomes appear to affect what characteristics other than sex?
a. Mental retardation 
b. Height 
c. Weight 
d. Eye color 
3. If you added the SRY gene to a female mouse what would happen?
a. It would appear female 
b. It would appear male 
c. It would develop a Y chromosome 
d. It would lose an X chromosome 
4. How could the SRY gene alone cause an animal to appear male?
a. It alone is needed to develop testes. 
b. It alone can block the development of an ovary. 
c. It turns on the production of many other proteins needed to develop testes. 
d. It turns off the production of many other proteins needed to be female. 
5. If you did amniocentisis, what chromosome would you look for to determine the sex of the fetus?
a. The presence of an X chromosome. 
b. The absence of an X chromosome. 
c. The presence of two X chromosomes. 
d. The presence of a Y chromosome.
6. The correct number of chromosomes being placed in a gamete is determined during which of the following?
a. Mitosis 
b. Meiosis 
c. Fertilization 
d. Asexual reproduction 
7. A person with XXY chromosomes would be which gender?
a. Female 
b. Male 
c. You can't tell 
8. A human with a single X chromosome and no Y chromosome would be considered.
a. Female 
b. Male 
c. You can't tell 
9. A person who is XY and has a third chromosome 21 is considered.
a. Female 
b. Male 
c. You can't tell
10. Down Syndrome is caused by three copies of chromosome 21 and is a result of which of the following?
a. Non-disjunction during meiosis 
b. Non-disjunction during mitosis 
c. Recombination during meiosis 
d. Recombination during mitosis 
Answers

1. c

2. a

3. b

4. c

5. d

6. b

7. b

8. a

9. b

10. a

